POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM OF NEW JERSEY
February 08, 2021
ORDER OF BUSINESS

Notice of this meeting has been provided through the annual notice of the schedule of regular

meetings of the Board filed with and prominently posted in the offices of the Secretary of State. The
2021 annual meeting schedule was mailed to the Secretary of State, Star Ledger and the Trenton Times
on December 14, 2020.

DISCLOSURE OF THE OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT

(A) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution A to go into closed session to consider
individuals’ disability applications, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session for purposes of discussing matters pertaining to
disability retirement which involves material involving personal medical and health records, data,
reports and recommendations relating to specific individuals, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(3). Those
matters are confidential unless expressly waived by the individual involved.

The actions taken during closed session relating to a disability retirement are anticipated to become
available to the public immediately at the conclusion of the meeting and will be posted on the Division
of Pensions and Benefits’ website within a reasonable time; however, personal information pertaining
to an individual shall be redacted from the minutes of such meeting and shall remain confidential until
after such time as the Board determines that the need of confidentiality no longer exists under state
and federal law, including the Health Insurance Portability and Accountability Act of 1996 (HIPAA),
and the matters discussed can be disclosed.

(B) When necessary, the Board shall adopt Resolution B to go into executive session to
request/receive attorney-client advice from legal counsel, which states:

In accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-13, be it resolved
that the Board of Trustees go into closed session to discuss matters falling within the attorney client
privilege, and/or matters in which litigation is pending or anticipated, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-12(7).

The minutes of such meeting shall remain confidential until after such time as the Board determines
that the need of confidentiality no longer exists and the matters discussed can be disclosed and the
Board waives the attorney-client privilege.

OPEN SESSION

Called to Order: 10:03 AM Adjourned: 12:14 PM

Roll Call: Ed Donnelly, Matthew Lubin, Ray Heck, Bruce Polkowitz, John Megariotis, James
Kompany, Tim Colacci, Susan Jacobucci, John Glidden, Marc Morgan, Ed Oatman,
Nicola Trasente (all via telecom)

Absent: None

Also Present: AT&T Moderator Cynthia Thomas; Nels Lauritzen, Board Counsel; Robert Garrison,
General Counsel; Russ Niemie, CIO; Gregory Petzold, Executive Director; Lisa
Pointer; Jackie Bussanich; Susan Barrett; Kendyl Burzachiello; Maria Rushinski-
Hanley; Courtney Snedeker; Thomas Hower; John Monahan; Frank Cioffi, attorney;
Danielle Schimmel; John Feeley, attorney; Shawn Burke; Lorna Peart; Cathlene
Banker, attorney; Brian Hickerson; Thomas Corblies; David Johnson, attorney; Craig
Gumpel, attorney; Eugene Cantelme; James Mets, attorney; Brian Manetta, attorney;



David Ciliento; Giacomo Trombetta; Ismael Martinez; Colin Lynch, attorney; Frank
Cerami, Mac Bruinton; Thomas Ingham; Lynn Nelson; Luretha Stribling, attorney;
Elaine Pearson; Sandy McCurry; Lauren Doroghazi; Robert Kugler; Ken Burke;
Joseph Vericker; Kevin Leonard, NEPC; Tim Prol, attorney; Andrew Lafevre, NJLOM,;
Peter Andreyev, PBA; Ralph Johnson, NJFOP (all via telecom)
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OPEN SESSION

Minutes

Minutes from the meeting of January 11, 2021
Approved

Executive Session Minutes from the meeting of January 11, 2021
Approved

OPEN SESSION

Miscellaneous Issues

B-1

B-2

B-4

B-5

B-6

Executive Director Report - Noted
(a) Fraud Unit Memo - Trustee Megariotis will provide a written response to address all
issues and concerns.

CIO Report
Noted

PFRSNJ Bills

a.) Transcript Invoices
b.) Xerox Invoice

c.) Transcript Invoice

Approved

Investment Officers Recommendation Memo - Noted
a.) Chris DiGregorio Resolution - Approved
b.) Steve Tazza Resolution - Approved

Wilshire Purchase Memo - Noted
a.) Wilshire Contract - Noted
b.) Wilshire Resolution - Adopted

Investment Committee Memo
Noted
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OPEN SESSION

Retirement and Death Lists

C-1 Active and Retired Death Lists
Approved
C-2 Retirement List

Approved (Trustee Heck recused on James Babecki; Trustee Oatman recused on Ed
Mitrueter, Oliver Kalebota, Cassie Kim, and Michael Sanford; Trustee Kompany recused on
John Zimmerman; and Trustee Morgan recused on Ronald Ritter.)

CLOSED SESSION

Ordinary Disability

Member's Name: Employer: Effective Option: Decision:
Date:

D-1  Monthly OD Grid Eric T. Corry - Atlantic County -
effective 08/2020;
Cortland J. Heyniger - Asbury Park
City - effective 09/2020; and
Matthew Trella - Passaic County -
effective 02/2020 Approved

D-2  Thompson, Brian Bergen County 3/1/2020 Denied Ordinary, Offer Deferred
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CLOSED SESSION

Accidental Disability

Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-1 Burke, Shawn Newton Town 8/1/2018 9/22/2017 Approved
E-2 Peart, Lorna Rutgers University 9/1/2019 7/12/2018 Approved
(Vote: 7:4; Trustees Megariotis,
Jacobucci, Glidden and Morgan:
Nae. Trustee Polkowitz was absent
from the vote.)
E-3 Corblies Jr., Thomas F. Harrison Town Request to continue processing
(Hudson) amended benefits from Special to
Accidental Disability retirement
benefits (WTC) Approved
E-4 LaMastro, Eugene North Hudson Reg. Request to continue processing
Fire & Rescue amended benefits from Special to
Accidental Disability retirement
benefits (WTC) Approved
(Trustee Colacci recused.)
E-5 Cantelme, Eugene Bloomfield Township 9/1/2020 10/21/2018 Approved
E-6 Sommer, Brett Randolph Township 12/1/2020 Request to file for Accidental
Disability retirement benefits Denied
E-7 DiGiacomo, Allen Garden State 4/1/2020 12/1/2017 Denied Accidental, Granted Ordinary
Reception & Youth
Correctional Center
E-8 Ciliento, David Bergen County 3/1/2020 4/7/2019 Approved

(Vote: 7:4; Trustees Morgan,
Jacobucci, Megariotis and
Kompany: Nae. Trustee Polkowitz
was absent from the vote.)
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Effective Accident
Member's Name & No.: Employer: Date: Date: Decision:
E-9  Trombetta, Giacomo Middle Township 9/1/2020 2/5/2019 Approved
E-10 Martinez, Ismael Jersey City 6/1/2020 7/13/2014 Approved
(Vote: 10;1; Trustee Megariotis:
Nae. Trustee Polowitz was absent
from the vote.)
E-11 Gibbons, William Jersey City Fire 10/1/2020 9/27/2018 Approved
Department
E-12 Quinones, Edwin Passaic County 9/12/2001 Request to continue processing
amended benefits from Service to
Accidental Disability retirement
benefits (WTC) Approved
OPEN SESSION
Retirement Issues
F-1 Schreffler, Thomas S. Mountainview Youth Corr. Fac. - Request to change retirement date

Approved (Retirement Bureau)

F-2+ Cerami, Frank Newark City - 1.) Honorable Service - Partial Forfeiture; Forfeit service and
salary back to 25 years
2.) Special Retirement - Approve effective November 1, 2020

(Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits, Audit)

F-3+ Bruinton, Mac East Jersey State Prison - Request for Deferred Retirement (removed for
cause)
Denied

F-4+ Ingham, Thomas Essex County - Honorable Service (already collecting service retirement)

Total Forfeiture retroactive to June 1, 2016 effective date; Repay overpayment of benefits
(Retirement Bureau, Health Benefits, Audit)

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Decision
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G-1

G-2

G-3

Newcomb, John Camden Co. Bd. Of Chosen Frhldrs. - Initial Decision The ALJ affirmed the
Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits; Exceptions

Adopted ALJ's decision; Note exceptions

Kownatsky, Ross Mount Laurel Fire District 1 - Initial Decision Summary Decision The ALJ
affirmed the Board's decision denying Accidental Disability retirement benefits

Adopted ALJ's decision

Kesner, Richard Jersey City Fire Dept. - Appellate Division Decisions The Court affirmed
the Board's decision denying request to cancel pension loan obligation

Noted

OPEN SESSION

Hearing Request

H-1

H-2+

H-3

H-4

H-5+

Hickerson, Brian Atlantic County - Appeals the Board's denial to file for Ordinary Disability
retirement benefits
1.) Reconsideration 2.) Hearing Request; REQUEST TO POSTPONE

Approved postponement

Kelly, Steven Barrington Borough - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability retirement
benefits

Approved

Murphy, Thomas Mountainside Borough - Appeals the partial forefeiture of 19% of his
retirement benefit due to dishonorable service

Approved

Tilghman, Nathaniel Willingboro Township - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

Approved

Nelson, Lynne East Jersey State Prison - Appeals the denial of Accidental Disability
retirement benefits

1.) Reconsideration - Denied

2.) Hearing Request - Approved

OPEN SESSION

Active Membership Issues

J-1

Hardy, Jay Pequannock Township - Request to purchase service credit
Denied
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OPEN SESSION

Death Claim Issues

K-1+ Pearson (Deceased), Al-Mustafa Essex County - Request Accidental Line of Duty Death
Benefits (Covid-19)

Approved (Death Claims)

OPEN SESSION

Informational Issues

L-1 Appellate Division Decisions John Abeigon vs TPAF
Noted

L-2 Appellate Division Decisions Luisa Dinis Ferrer vs PERS
Noted

L-3 Common Pension Fund E as of December 31, 2020
Noted

L-4 Common Pension Fund E as of November 30, 2020
Noted

L-5 Appellate Division Decisions Grace McMahon vs TPAF
Noted

L-6 Trial Balance as of July 31, 2020
Noted

L-7 Certifying Officer Letter regarding on-line video counseling services
Noted

OPEN SESSION

Reports



PFRSNJ Meeting - February 08, 2021 Page 8

M-1

New Business

Trustee Megariotis wil be announcing the expansion of call center hours to include some
evenings and Saturday mornings. He also indicated that there are 11 new hires currently in
training for the call center.

Counsellor Garrison advised that all cases have now been transferred from the AG's office
with the exceptions of those being represented by outside counsel. The PFRSNJ staff
attorneys will now be handling all of the cases in the OAL.

"+" Indicates personal appearance
"=" Indicates items not mailed
The next meeting of the Board will be held on March 08, 2021



STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Page 1 of 3
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BOARD LIST 1 FOR 02/08/2021
POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE: 02/04/2021
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
BIZUB, WILLIAM 3/1/2021 MAX 24-04 $5,117.66 428 SERVICE  LINDEN CITY P
CLINEBELL, JAMES L, JR 4/1/2021 MAX 40-03 $6,345.44 SERVICE  LINDEN CITY F
MITREUTER, EDWARD V 3/1/2021 MAX 22-00 $4,808.00 428 SERVICE ~ UNION COUNTY P
STONEBACK, SUSAN W 3/1/2021 MAX 22-01 $4,656.00 428 SERVICE  CINNAMINSON TOWNSHIP P
ACKERMAN, FLORENCE 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,883.48 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY P
AMODIO, JOSEPH J 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,819.92 SPECIAL  LAWRENCE TOWNSHIP (MERCER) P
BABECKI, JAMES J 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,617.18 SPECIAL  DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION P
BANNON, THOMAS, IlI 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,942.42 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN P
BISIGNANO, ANTHONY B 2/1/2021 MAX 31-06 $9,365.06 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (SOMERSET) P
BOTERO, JOHN B 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $9,578.34 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
BOUFFARD, RUSSELL 12/1/2020 MAX 25-02 $5,528.49 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC CITY P
BRANHAM, MICHAEL A 3/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $4,454.97 SPECIAL  HUMAN SERVICE POLICE P
BRUTHER, BRENDAN MICHAEL 3/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,932.73 SPECIAL  OCEAN TOWNSHIP (MONMOUTH) P
BRYAN, MICHAEL KEITH 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,144.29 SPECIAL  CORRECT-BAYSIDE STATE PRISON P
BUCKLEY, TIMOTHY W 2/1/2021 MAX 29-07 $11,799.24 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP F
BURGESS, KEVIN 3/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $4,634.23 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
BURLEIGH, JAMES 1/1/2021 MAX 25-11 $3,792.57 SPECIAL  BELLMAWR BOROUGH F
BUTLER, LYNETTE 3/1/2021 MAX 27-05 $5,053.69 SPECIAL ~ WILLIAM PATERSON UNIV OF NJ P
CARPENTER, MARVIN 3/1/2021 MAX 30-00 $8,096.20 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
CARR-FOSTER, RENEE 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,562.15 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
CASTELLANO, CARL 2/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $9,931.63 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP P
CASTELLANO, NICHOLAS 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,611.27 SPECIAL  SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
CHAMBERS, JERRY L 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $4,617.18 SPECIAL  MIDSTATE CORRECTIONAL FACILITY P
CHERRY, MONICA 2/1/2021 MAX 26-02 $5,814.16 SPECIAL  STATE PAROLE BOARD P
CIMINIERI, MARK A 1/1/2021 MAX 28-03 $8,005.49 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
CLAFFEY, THOMAS J 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,078.50 SPECIAL  NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP P
COLANGELO, PATRICIA MARIE 3/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $8,218.09 SPECIAL  MIDDLETOWN TOWNSHIP P
CRAIG, STEPHEN H, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,334.04 SPECIAL  BURLINGTON COUNTY/PAYROLL DEPT P
CROWE, SANDY L 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $5,662.76 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
CURVING, RYAN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,795.96 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY P
DAMATO, THOMAS 3/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $11,229.17 SPECIAL  PARAMUS BOROUGH P
DENARDO, JOHN 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,096.88 SPECIAL  PERTH AMBOY CITY F
DERECHAILO, RICHARD A 3/1/2021 MAX 36-00 $10,587.50 SPECIAL  ABERDEEN TOWNSHIP P
DOEL, BRYAN T 3/1/2021 MAX 26-03 $8,549.04 SPECIAL  OLD BRIDGE TOWNSHIP P
DONNELLY, WILLIAM R 1/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $8,554.73 SPECIAL  VOORHEES TOWNSHIP P
DOYLE, STEVEN EDWARD 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,352.78 SPECIAL  VENTNOR CITY P
DUNCAN, JERMAINE 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,725.64 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
FAWCETT, TERRENCE L 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,815.55 SPECIAL  MILLVILLE CITY F
FAYTON, KELVIN A 3/1/2021 MAX 30-07 $9,333.10 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
FINNERTY, THOMAS E, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 36-09 $6,918.80 SPECIAL  BEDMINSTER TOWNSHIP P
FOLINAS, GUS 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,583.25 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
FOUNTAIN, MICHAEL P 2/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $10,937.75 SPECIAL  MANALAPAN TOWNSHIP P
GALLARO, MICHAEL T 3/1/2021 MAX 26-05 $7,707.86 SPECIAL  BERKELEY HEIGHTS TOWNSHIP P
GARDNER, ROBERT 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $11,200.63 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
GARRECHT, JOHN E 1/1/2021 MAX 26-10 $7,275.91 SPECIAL  BELMAR BOROUGH P
GELBER, RUSSELL 1/1/2021 MAX 27-11 $8,588.95 SPECIAL  FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP P
GENEREUX, SCOTT A 4/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $5,798.38 SPECIAL  SOUTHERN STATE CRRTNL FACILITY P
GOONAN, JOSEPH H 3/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $5,143.13 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
GOULD, SCOTT L 3/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,831.13 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY P
GREEN, ANTOINETTE 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,393.47 SPECIAL  HUDSON COUNTY P
GRIEFER, BRIAN 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $9,880.39 SPECIAL  BERGEN COUNTY P
HAEMMERLE, EDMUND J, Il 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,537.65 SPECIAL  ROBBINSVILLE TOWNSHIP F
HERBST, RICHARD J 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,953.50 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY P
HINSON, DESHAN O 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,468.87 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CO BD OF CHOSEN FRHLDRS P
HOGAN, THOMAS, JR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $8,368.66 SPECIAL ~ PATERSON CITY F
HOLMES, GARY M 2/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $7,789.64 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY F
HULSMAN, CHRISTOPHER F 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,711.67 SPECIAL  ROCKAWAY TOWNSHIP P
JOHNSON, SHINDELL L 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,611.27 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
KALEBOTA, OLIVER 3/1/2021 MAX 26-11 $6,453.67 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
KEEFE, JAMES T 2/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $6,822.59 SPECIAL  NEW BRUNSWICK CITY F




STATE OF NEW JERSEY

Page 2 of 3
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DIVISION OF PENSIONS AND BENEFITS
BOARD LIST 1 FOR 02/08/2021
POLICE AND FIREMEN'S RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RUN-DATE: 02/04/2021
EFFECTIVE OPTION/ SERVICE MONTHLY RETIREMENT Police

NAME DATE ERI-CAT YRS-MOS ALLOWANCE CHAP TYPE EMPLOYER or Fire
KELLEY, ROBERT G 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,044.98 SPECIAL  WILLINGBORO TOWNSHIP P
KENT, SHERRY LEE 3/1/2021 MAX 25-09 $4,346.56 SPECIAL  SALEM COUNTY P
KIM, CASSIE 3/1/2021 MAX 26-11 $8,640.49 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
KOZAK, JOHN P 2/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $5,749.77 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
KRATZEL, JOSEPH, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $7,399.53 SPECIAL  JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP P
KRIVDA, GERALD A 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,449.96 SPECIAL ~ CARNEYS POINT TOWNSHIP P
LAMPIASI, GERARD 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,732.82 SPECIAL  BRICK TOWNSHIP P
LESSIG, WILLIAM 2/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $5,532.16 SPECIAL  GLOUCESTER CITY P
LOGUE, THOMAS 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,033.21 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
LUTZ, MARTIN M 2/1/2021 MAX 29-07 $11,956.01 SPECIAL  BELLEVILLE TOWNSHIP F
LYONS, BOYD BRUCE 2/1/2021 MAX 33-06 $7,252.64 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR STATE UNIVERSITY P
MALDONADO, WILLIAM 3/1/2021 MAX 31-01 $6,547.80 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
MAMONE, CHRISTOPHER M 3/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $10,338.31 SPECIAL  SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP P
MARSH, MICHAEL 3/1/2021 MAX 26-04 $5,771.66 SPECIAL  FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP (GLOUCESTER) P
MAUCERI, ANTHONY P 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,269.93 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
MAXFIELD, LEONARD A, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $6,338.21 SPECIAL  MONMOUTH COUNTY/HALL OF RECORDS P
MCDERMOTT, GERARD C, IlI 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $10,572.10 SPECIAL  ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH P
MCGILL, KEVIN 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $4,623.09 SPECIAL  NORTHERN STATE PRISON P
MCKENNA, SEAN MICHAEL 2/1/2021 MAX 26-09 $8,977.05 SPECIAL  WEST DEPTFORD TOWNSHIP P
MENDEZ, JUAN 3/1/2021 MAX 26-06 $7,466.32 SPECIAL  UNION CITY P
MOFFA, ANTHONY R 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,884.79 SPECIAL  CAMDEN COUNTY REGIONAL POLICE P
MORALES, LUIS, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 29-02 $9,265.47 SPECIAL  NORTH HUDSON REG FIRE & RESCUE F
MOTANI, RIAZ 3/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $7,894.01 SPECIAL  HOWELL TOWNSHIP P
MUNOZ, OMAR 2/1/2021 MAX 25-05 $8,326.29 SPECIAL  ELIZABETH CITY F
MYERS, DARRIN L 1/1/2021 MAX 25-06 $4,646.06 SPECIAL  DEPT. OF COR. VROOM-JONES FARM P
NAUYOKS, RENEE DIANE 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,120.58 SPECIAL  OCEAN COUNTY P
OLAVARRIA, CESAR 1/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $7,878.85 SPECIAL  HOBOKEN CITY P
OWEN, SHAWN A 3/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $5,845.67 SPECIAL  EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP P
PALESE, WILLIAM M 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,125.72 SPECIAL  WOODBURY CITY P
PEREZ, FRANK 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,497.70 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
PHELPS, LACY, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 31-03 $5,436.20 SPECIAL  CAMDEN CITY F
PICCILLO, RICHARD 2/1/2021 MAX 26-06 $6,541.37 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY P
POLING, JEFFREY M 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,563.12 SPECIAL  DEPT OF CORRECTIONS P
POLLISON, LEON 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,075.11 SPECIAL  MORRIS COUNTY P
POMPONIO, DOMENICK VITO 4/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,189.72 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
REPPERT, RALPH A 2/1/2021 MAX 31-00 $7,921.20 SPECIAL  PHILLIPSBURG TOWN P
RITTER, RONALD C 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $7,843.55 SPECIAL  EVESHAM TOWNSHIP P
ROBINSON, JOHNNY 2/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $5,803.25 SPECIAL  KEARNY TOWN F
ROMAN, LOUIE 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $8,358.07 SPECIAL  PATERSON CITY F
ROSSI, MICHAEL 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,657.51 SPECIAL  ROCKAWAY TOWNSHIP P
RUSSO, CHRISTOPHER A 3/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $8,689.67 SPECIAL  MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP F
SANDFORD, MICHAEL P 3/1/2021 MAX 34-01 $8,127.00 SPECIAL  UNION COUNTY P
SANGER, ROBERT 1/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $7,650.78 SPECIAL  FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP (ESSEX) P
SANTITORO, DAVID A 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $6,686.55 SPECIAL  MERCER COUNTY P
SCOTT, ROBERT 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $5,670.01 SPECIAL  NJ TRANSIT CORPORATION P
SEELY, EARLE E 3/1/2021 MAX 30-01 $7,191.80 SPECIAL  HANOVER TOWNSHIP P
SIGNORILE, MICHAEL 3/1/2021 MAX 28-00 $5,853.88 SPECIAL  MIDDLESEX COUNTY P
SMITH, SHIRLEY 3/1/2021 MAX 26-05 $5,121.14 SPECIAL  ESSEX COUNTY P
SMITH, YOLANDA 2/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $7,406.83 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
STASULLI, MICHAEL 2/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $5,614.05 SPECIAL  AUDUBON BOROUGH P
TERRY, ROGERSS, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 26-00 $4,189.81 SPECIAL  RUTGERS UNIVERSITY P
THOMAS, JOSEPH, JR 1/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,610.59 SPECIAL  DEPT. OF COR. VROOM-JONES FARM P
TRIONE, EMILJ 2/1/2021 MAX 25-04 $7,743.95 SPECIAL  PASSAIC COUNTY P
TRITTO, JOHN J 3/1/2021 MAX 25-02 $9,118.76 SPECIAL  SADDLE BROOK TOWNSHIP P
TROSTLE, BRIAN 2/1/2021 MAX 27-00 $7,949.99 SPECIAL  OCEAN CITY P
TURNER, CARLOS M 3/1/2021 MAX 25-01 $6,553.50 SPECIAL  UNION TOWNSHIP (UNION) P
TURNER, STEPHEN P 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,610.59 SPECIAL  EDNA MAHAN CORR FAC FOR WOMEN P
URON, ROBERT JAMES, SR 3/1/2021 MAX 25-07 $5,937.03 SPECIAL  BARRINGTON BOROUGH P
VALENTINE, BRIAN J 2/1/2021 MAX 26-01 $7,987.48 SPECIAL  MOUNTAIN LAKES BOROUGH P
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VEGA, RAUL 3/1/2021 MAX 26-04 $7,057.51 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
WASHINGTON, SAMAD 3/1/2021 MAX 30-01 $6,624.64 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
WHITE, DARRELL T 2/1/2021 MAX 34-07 $8,691.20 SPECIAL  NEWARK CITY P
YOUNCOFSKI, GLENN M 2/1/2021 MAX 33-03 $10,711.55 SPECIAL  JERSEY CITY FIRE DEPT. F
ZELLMAN, ARNOLD L 3/1/2021 MAX 25-00 $4,610.59 SPECIAL  MOUNTAINVIEW YOUTH CORR. FAC. P
ZIMMERMAN, CHARLES 2/1/2021 MAX 27-01 $6,988.73 SPECIAL  ATLANTIC COUNTY P
ZIMMERMAN, JOHN V, JR 3/1/2021 MAX 33-01 $9,933.00 SPECIAL  KENILWORTH BOROUGH P
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